TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swisher International, Inc.		04/28/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Santa Clara, Inc.	
Street Address:	2589 Eric Lane	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2513741	SIGLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)683-6956

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-287-6127

Email: tbailey@bpslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas G. Bailey, Jr.

Address Line 1: Bleakley Platt & Schmidt, LLP

Address Line 2: One North Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas G. Bailey, Jr.
Signature:	/Thomas G. Bailey, Jr./
Date:	05/09/2008

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0860

900106201

source=Siglo assgmnt.4.28.08#page1.tif source=Siglo assgmnt.4.28.08#page2.tif source=Siglo assgmnt.4.28.08#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0861

9738844712

EXHIBIT B

OMNIBUS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SWISHER INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 359 E. 16th Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32206 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest to the U.S. and Foreign Trademark Registrations annexed hereto in Schedule A (collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks"), including all common law rights and goodwill related thereto; and

WHEREAS, Santa Clara, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina and having an office at 2589 Eric Lane, Burlington, North Carolina 27215 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into a Contract for Sale and Purchase of Assets dated _______, 2008, wherein, among other things, Assignor agreed to sell to Assignee, and Assignee agreed to purchase from Assignor, the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration; the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, in and to the Trademarks, together with all common law rights related thereto and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademarks.

Following the execution of this Omnibus Assignment, Assignor shall provide
Assignee with whatever reasonable assistance is required in the preparation of all other
assignment documents necessary to confirm and effect the assignment and transfer to
Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, free and clear of

all liens and encumbrances, including all application and registrations in all those countries as set forth in the annexed Schedule, and all related goodwill. Until such time as all of the assignments of the Trademarks in all countries as set forth in the annexed Schedule (or those in which the Assignee chooses to maintain the registration of the Trademarks) are duly recorded with the responsible government offices (the "Interim Period"), Assignor acknowledges and confirms that Assignee shall, in any event, be deemed to be the owner of the Trademarks. If it shall be necessary to record this Omnibus Assignment, or other confirmatory documentation during the Interim Period, or in the event that any of Assignor's Trademarks shall become due for any maintenance fillings or other recordations during the Interim Period, Assignor shall likewise cooperate with Assignee's requests and hereby consents and grants to Assignee the right to take whatever action is necessary, in Assignee's judgment, and at Assignee's expense, to maintain and enforce all registrations and other filings worldwide. All recordations and filings of assignments of Assignor's Trademarks and other materials confirming ownership by Assignee shall be made at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this day of $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$

SWISHER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

J. Thomas Ryan, President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Filing/Reg. Date	Class
Siglo	United States	2513471	12/4/2001	34
Siglo 21	Bahrain	24104	1/3/2001	34
Siglo 21	Dominican Republic	105,607	7/30/1999	34
Siglo 21	Egypt	115842	9/9/2001	34
Siglo 21	Honduras	75,789	11/22/1999	34
Siglo 21	Korea	430,421	11/20/1998	34

TRADEMARK REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0864